# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Reusable Rolls, Inc.	01/25/2001

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Newark Group, Inc.
Street Address:	20 Jackson Drive
City:	Crawford
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07016

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D433782
Patent Number:	D419744
Patent Number:	D419275
Patent Number:	6012399
Patent Number:	5816172
Patent Number:	5067418
Patent Number:	5272990
Patent Number:	5119740

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (973)422-6493

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 973-597-2500

Email: sgibb@lowenstein.com

Correspondent Name: James F. Dobrow
Address Line 1: Lowenstein Sandler
Address Line 2: 65 Livingston Avenue

PATENT REEL: 018951 FRAME: 0971

500233349

0 04337

U 0689 HJ

Address Line 4: Roseland, NEW JERSEY 07068		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	N4781-123	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James F. Dobrow	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif		

PATENT REEL: 018951 FRAME: 0972 **ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, REUSABLE ROLLS, INC., a corporation of the State of Tennessee,

having a place of business at 8319 Mitchell Mill Road, Ooltewah, Tennessee 37363 (hereinafter

referred to as the ASSIGNOR), is the owner by assignment of the entire right, title and interest in

and to the United States patents and patent application listed on the schedule annexed hereto and

identified as Schedule I, and

WHEREAS, THE NEWARK GROUP, INC., a corporation of the state of New

Jersey, having a place of business at 20 Jackson Drive, Crawford, New Jersey 07016 (hereinafter

referred to as the ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of

ASSIGNOR to and under said patents, said patent application and to the inventions disclosed

therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the

receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign,

transfer and set over to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and

interest in said patents, said patent application and the inventions disclosed therein.

REUSABLE ROLLS, INC.

Date: as of January 25, 2001

President and Chairman

::ODMA\PCDOCS\DOCS\841273\1

STATE OF TENNESSEE

: ss.:

COUNTY OF HAMILTON )

On the Jobay of January, 2001, before me personally came Leewood C. Carter to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: That he is President and Chairman of REUSABLE ROLLS, INC., the corporation described herein and which executed the foregoing instrument.

Notary Public

My Commission

# SCHEDULE I

Patent No.	<u>Date</u>	<u>Title</u>
D433,782	November 14, 2000	Pallet
D419,744	January 25, 2000	Paperboard pallet
D419,275	January 18, 2000	Pallet
6,012,399	January 11, 2000	Paperboard pallet
5,816,172	October 6, 1998	Paperboard pallet
5,272,990	December 28, 1993	Paperboard core pallet
5,119,740	June 9, 1992	Paperboard storage bin
5,067,418	November 26, 1991	Recyclable paperboard pallet
U.S. Patent Appl. Serial No. 09/585,454	filed June 1, 2000	Paperboard core building structure

Lewood C. Cartin St. Carenty Samilyon Susan Jacker, Mafary My Commission experies 12/38/04

::ODMA\PCDOCS\DOCS\841273\1

**PATENT REEL: 018951 FRAME: 0975** 

**RECORDED: 03/05/2007**